Directional Control Valves
4D06
T
H
IS
 P
A
G

pilot pressure. The integral check is not provided for load pressure holding back to P-port.
2) For standard applications orifice in P-port always recommended.
ORDERING CODE (SOLENOID & HYDRAULIC OPERATION)
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - 4D06
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - VEC/01/B/02-22/02   |   Note : Product details are liable to change without noticeDC-04
 DC DC
8
7
6
5
4
3
1
2
1 32 64 5 7 8
Seal Class
1 = NBR-seals (Standard)
4 = EPDM-seals
5 = FPM-seals (Viton)
Design Letter
Pilot Connection
5 = Internal PD (max. 10 bar / 145 psi)
6 = External PD.
End Cap
04 = for spool position 01, 02 and 03.
05 = for spool position 07.
Spool Position
01 = 2 (a,b), Spring offset to pos. "b", activated to pos. "a".
02 = 2 (a,b), Spring offset to pos. "a", activated to pos. "b".
03 = 3 (a,o,b), Spring centered pos. "o".
07 = 3 pos. detent.
Spool Type
Refer to page 6, 7 & 8
Control
4 = Lever operation
Series
06 = Cetop 8
V4D06  - 3   *   **   -  **    **  -   *    0  A   *
ORDERING CODE (LEVER OPERATION)
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - 4D06
DC-05DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES - VEC/01/B/02-22/02   |   Note : Product details are liable to change without notice
 DC DC
SPOOL TYPES & PRESSURE DROP
a b
TP
b
TP
A B
a
A B
11
B-T